Page �WPC03R   11/2007
3  Watt Regulated
Wide Input Range DC/DC Converter
Features
	 Low Cost, High Performance
	S mall DIP Package
	 Full Power to +85°C
	E xtended Temperature Range: -40°C to +85°C

Max Case Temperature-----------------------------+100°C
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Ordering Information
	 	 WPC03R     xxyzz   -
Device Family
	 Indicates wide input power 3W regulated DC/DC
Model Number
	 Selected from Table of Electrical Characteristics
	 xx=input voltage
	 y=number of outputs: S=single, D=dual
	 zz=output voltage
	 Pinout option E or L
Electrical Specifications
Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise stated.
	N ominal	R ated	M ax Input	M ax
	 Input	O utput	O utput Current (mA)	 Current	 Capacitive	E fficiency
	 Voltage	 Voltage		  (mA)	 Load (mF)	 %
	M odel	 (Volts)	 (Volts)	    Min Load	R ated Load	R ated Load
				    (See Note 1)
WPC03R12S05	1 2	 5.0	 60	 600	 448	 600	 77
WPC03R12S12	1 2	1 2.0	 24	 250	 445	 250	 80
WPC03R12S15	1 2	1 5.0	 20	 200	 445	 200	 81
WPC03R12D05	1 2	 +5.0	 +30	 +300	 470	 +300	 74
WPC03R12D12	1 2	 +12.0	 +12	 +125	 475	 +125	 76
WPC03R12D15	1 2	 +15.0	 +10	 +100	 475	 +100	 77
WPC03R24S05	 24	 5.0	 60	 600	 230	 600	 74
WPC03R24S12	 24	1 2.0	 24	 250	 230	 250	 75
WPC03R24S15	 24	1 5.0	 20	 200	 225	 200	 76
WPC03R24D05	 24	 +5.0	 +30	 +300	 240	 +300	 73
WPC03R24D12	 24	 +12.0	 +12	 +125	 235	 +125	 74
WPC03R24D15	 24	 +15.0	 +10	 +100	 230	 +100	 75
WPC03R48S05	 48	 5.0	 60	 600	1 20	 600	 74
WPC03R48S12	 48	1 2.0	 24	 250	11 8	 250	 75
WPC03R48S15	 48	1 5.0	 20	 200	11 6	 200	 76
WPC03R48D05	 48	 +5.0	 +30	 +300	1 20	 +300	 73
WPC03R48D12	 48	 +12.0	 +12	 +125	11 8	 +125	 76
WPC03R48D15	 48	 +15.0	 +10	 +100	11 6	 +100	 77
NOTE 1: Although minimum load specifications are indicated for load measurement purposes, all models will operate under no-load conditions.
Page �WPC03R   11/2007
common Specifications
Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise stated.